homerti.com is a HOMERTI SLU brand.

The original Spanish version of these data protection terms has been translated into other languages. The translated version is a non official comity translation and therefore, rights cannot be drawn from the translation. In case of dispute about this content or its interpretation, as well as in case of conflicts, contradictions or discrepancies between the Spanish version and the rest of versions in any other language, the Spanish version of these terms prevails and it is conclusive as long as it is permissible under law. You can consult the Spanish version in our website (selecting the language) or request a copy in writing. If any of these terms provisions is or becomes invalid or non-binding, the user will still be associated to the rest of the mentioned provisions. If this happens, the non-valid provision shall be met to the maximum extent permitted by applicable law and, as far as possible, a similar effect to the invalid or non-binding provisions will be accepted, according to the content and object of these terms.

#### PRIVACY POLICY SOCIAL NETWORKS

In accordance with the provisions of current regulations on the Protection of Personal Data and Law 34/2002, of July 11, on Services of the Information Society and Electronic Commerce (LSSI-CE), HOMERTI SLU informs users that they have a profile to create a profile on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Linkedin and Google + Social Networks, with the main purpose of advertising their products and services.

## Data of HOMERTI SLU:

CIF: B57725764

ADDRESS: Avinguda d'Alcudia 25, 07300 Inca - Illes Balears

• EMAIL: gestio@casamitger.com

WEB: <u>www.homerti.com</u>

The user has a profile in the same Social Network and has been on the page created by HOMERTI SLU, thus showing interest in the information that is advertised on the Net. By joining our page, we provide your consent for the treatment of those personal data published in your profile.

The user can access the privacy policies of the Social Network at any time, as well as configure their profile to guarantee their privacy.

HOMERTI SLU has access and access to user information, especially your contact name. These data are only used within the Social Network itself. No children incorporated into any file.

With regard to the rights of access, rectification, cancellation and opposition, of those that you have and that may be exercised before HOMERTI SLU, in accordance with the RGPD, you must take into account the following nuances:

- Access: It will be defined by the functionality of the Social Network and the ability to access the information of user profiles.
- Rectification: can not be reached in a relationship that is under the control of HOMERTI SLU, for example, comments published on the page. Normally, this right must be exercised before the Social Network.
- Cancelación y/u Oposición: Como en el caso anterior, sólo podrá satisfacerse en relación a aquella información que se encuentre bajo el control de HOMERTI SLU, por ejemplo, dejar de estar unido al perfil.

HOMERTI SLU, I have the following actions:

- Access to public profile information.
- Publication in the profile of the current user and published on the HOMERTI SLU page.
- Send personal and individual messages through the channels of the Social Network.
- Updates of the status of the page that is published in the user's profile.

The user can always control their connections, eliminate the contents that allow them to intervene and restrict their connections, to do so, access their privacy account.

### **PUBLICATIONS**

The user, once attached to the page of HOMERTI SLU, may publish new videos, links, images or photographs in any other type of multimedia content supported by the Social Network. The user, in all cases, must be the owner of the same, have intellectual property rights or have the consent of the affected users. It is expressly prohibited any publication on the page, whether texts, graphics, photographs, videos, etc. that attempt or are likely to attempt against morality, ethics, good taste or decorum, and / or that infringe, violate or violate the rights of intellectual or industrial property, the right to the image or the Law. In these cases , HOMERTI SLU reserved the right to withdraw the content, being able to request the permanent blocking of the user.

HOMERTI SLU was not responsible for the contents that a user has not published.

The user must keep in mind that the publications are known by the other users, so he is the main responsible for their privacy.

The images published on the page have not been saved in any file by HOMERTI SLU, but they remain in the Social Network.

## **COMPETITIONS AND PROMOTIONS**

HOMERTI SLU reserves the right to hold contests and promotions, in which the user can join the page. The bases of each of them, when used for the Social Network platform, are published in it. Always complying with the LSSI-CE and any other standard that is applicable.

The Social Network does not sponsor, endorse or administer, in any way, any of our promotions, nor is it associated with any of them.

# **ADVERTISING**

HOMERTI SLU will use the Social Network to advertise its products and services, in all case, if you decide to treat your contact data to perform direct prospecting actions commercial, will always be, complying with the legal requirements of the RGPD and the LSSI-CE. The fact of recommending the CA page to other users will not be considered advertising. HOMERTI SLU so that they can also enjoy the promotions or be informed of their activity.

Below we detail the link to the privacy policy of the Social Network:

	<u>Facebook</u>	<u>Twitter</u>	<u>Instagram</u>	<u>Linkedin</u>	Google +
--	-----------------	----------------	------------------	-----------------	----------